
2024 Margaretta High School 

Track Schedule 
             Revised 2/9/24 

Day  Date   School    Place  Time 

Tues.  March 26  Port Clinton    Away  4:30 

Sat.   March 30  Polar Bear Relays   Home             10:00  

Tues.  April 2  Edison    Away  4:30 

Fri.   April 5  Perkins Invitational   Away  4:00  

Tues.  April 9  Huron     Home  4:30 

Sat.  April 13  Edison Invitational   Away  10:00 

Tues.  April 16  Vermilion    Home  4:30 

Sat.  April 20  Fostoria Booster Club Invite Away  9:00 

Tues.  April 23  Willard    Away  4:30  

Fri.  April 26  Margaretta Invitational  Home  4:30 

Mon.  April 29  3rd Erie County Meet  Sandusky 4:15 

Fri.  May 3   Oak Harbor Invitational  Away  4:00 

Tues.  May 7   SBC prelims    Huron   4:30 

Fri.  May 10  SBC Finals    Clyde  4:00 

 


